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FomNo. OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
ews25  COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

818 Centennial Bldg., 1313 Sherman St., Denver, Colorado 8

(303) 866-3581 LR
WELL PERMIT NUMBER 1 302681 - - 5
APPLICANT DIV. 2 WD 10 DES. BASIN MD
Lot 117 Block: Filing: 1 Subdiv: UTE PASS SUMMER HOMES COMPANY
APPROVED WELL LOCATION
EL PASO COUNTY
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 15
MARY BETH JONES & BERT L STEWART Township 13S Range 68 W  Sixth P.M.
8640 NAMPA RD i DISTANCES FROM SECTION LINES
CASCADE, CO 80809- 148 Ft from South  Section Line
2441 Ft. from East Section Line
REGISTRATION OF EXISTING WELL Easting: 501645 Northing: 4307080
r————; ——————e
ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A WATER RIGHT |
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

1) This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit
does not ensure that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from
seeking relief in a civil court action.

2) Construction details for this existing well have not been provided to this office; therefore, it is not known if the construction
of this well is in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules, 2 CCR 402-2. The issuance of this permit does not
relieve the well owner of responsibility or liability in the event contamination of the groundwater source results from the
construction or use of this well, nor does the State Engineer assume any responsibility or liability should contamination
occur.

3) This well is recorded and permit approved in accordance with CRS 37-92-602(5) for historical use as indicated herein
and described in CRS 37-92-602(1)(b), being a well producing 8 GPM and used for ordinary household purposes inside
one single family dwelling(s), fire protection, and the irrigation of not more than 600 square feet of home gardens and
lawns.

4) The date of first beneficial use, as claimed by the applicant, is December 31, 1956.

NOTE: The uses identified in condition #3 above are based on the Applicant's written claim regarding the historical use of
this well prior to May 8, 1972. These uses have not been verified or confirmed by field inspection from DWR staff. Any
expanded use of this well occurring on or after May 8, 1972, or any use that had been abandoned by 10 or more
consecutive years of non-use, shall not be covered by this permit.
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By

State Engineer




Acres EL PASO COUNTY ¢ COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT  Permit h.wf\ (
Vell 501 North Foote Avenue ¢ Colorado Springs, Colorado ¢ 578-3125

Water Supply’ PERMIT ’ * Receipt No. 1372
TO CONSTRUCT, ALTER, REPAIR or MODIFY ANY INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
1ssued To John E. Kennedy Date___8/4/87
Address of Property 8640 Nampa, Clipita Park, CO. Phone____684-9618
(Permit valid at this address only)

Sewage-Disposal System work to be performed by Armentrout Phone__5R7-0502

This Permit is issued In accordance with 25-10-106 Col Revised Statutes 1973, as amended. PERMIT EXPIRES upon completion-
installation of sewage-disposal system or at the end ofa months from dafe gf Issue—w er occurs first—(uniess work Is in
progress). This permit Is revokable If all stated requirements are not met.

—THIS PERMIT DOES NOT DENOTE APPROVAL OF NOE

W&x amn:ﬁn!“@

8150.00
PEAMIT FEE (NOT REFUNDABLE) DIRECTOR, ZRUNTY rm>_..q.:.o_.mv>mq.gm N
3/4/88 \ g} A& L/?bﬂm\
DATE OF EXPIRATION " ’ ™~ \ ENVIRONMENTALIST
NOTE: LEAVE ENTIRE SEWAGE:-DISPOSAL SYSTEM :zo mzmo FOR FINAL INSPECTION. 48 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE REQUIRED.
SEPTIC TANK: TRENCH SYSTEM: BED SYSTEM: SEEPAGE PIT SYSTEM:
total square feet total square feet
ft. of trench inches wide a5 g
1250 gallons | ft. of trench inches wide |total square feet rings or diam.x wid)
NOTES: 302 Sq. Ft. - 4 w.._bml Rings in 9 ' excavation-backfill with clean
washed gravel. Seary

System must be staked and minimum &mnunnn requirements verified before
excavation begins,

The Health Office shall assume no responsibility in case of failure or inadequacy of a sewage-disposal system, beyond consulting in good

faith with the property owner or representative. Free access to the property shall be authorized at reasonable times for the purpose of making
such inspections as are :ooo.m-oé to determine compliance with requirements of this law.
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